TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 174—continued

MISCELLANEOUS

Tariff Item No.	Goods					R	ates of Du	ity	Part	List	Effective	
							MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
Decisions C	ancelled:										-	
30.03.09	Ergotrate tablets			.,					1	161		
30.03.09	Palfium ampoules			• •					1]	
30.03.09	Palfium tablets											
40.08.05	Rubazote sheet			••		• •	·]	
50.09.28	Fabrics lampshades			• •		• •				36		
55.09.29	5				1						j	
55.09.36	Fabrics lampshades	• •	• •	• •		• •				152		
55.09.37	ſ									, ,	j	
55.09.39	Fabrics lampshades		• •	• •	• •	• •		• •		47	••	
55.09.41	ſ						,				J	
55.09.42	Cotton lampshades	• •	••	••		• •				50	••	• •
73.40.99	Ferrules, seamless, arti	sts' brus	hes	• •		• •				126	••	

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of March 1971.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 209—Public Inquiry into Import Duty and Import Licensing Affecting Unsintered Polytetrafluoroethylene Tape (Tariff Item 39.02.71)

- 1. Following receipt by the Minister of Customs of a report from the Emergency Protection Authority the Government has accepted the recommendation of the Authority that urgent action is necessary in respect of the goods set out in the First Schedule to this notice and has taken the temporary measures described in that Schedule pending inquiry and report by the Tariff and Development Board.
- 2. In accordance with the provisions of the Tariff and Development Board Act, the Minister of Customs has requested the Board to inquire into and report on what form of permanent protection, if any, is necessary in respect of Unsintered Polytetrafluoroethylene Tape which, prior to the introduction of the temporary measures described in the First Schedule, was classified in the Tariff as set out in the Second Schedule to this notice.
- 3. The Board will, in accordance with its normal procedures, conduct a public inquiry in the Boardroom, First Floor, Law Society Building, 26 Waring Taylor Street, Wellington, on Friday, 4 June 1971, commencing at 10.30 a.m.
- 4. Any person who intends to tender evidence should lodge 12 copies of a typewritten statement of the evidence, both public and confidential, to be presented under oath at the public inquiry, at the Board's office no later than Friday, 21 May 1971. In preparing this evidence the "Notes for Guidance of Witnesses" prepared by the Board may be of assistance. Copies of these notes may be obtained from the Board's office.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of March 1971.

O. A. BLACK, Secretary, Tariff and Development Board.

P.O. Box 5070, Wellington.

FIRST SCHEDULE

TEMPORARY MEASURES TAKEN

An additional temporary duty of 35 percent has been imposed on polytetrafluoroethylene tape, unsintered, from all sources. The tape is now specifically provided for in Tariff Item 39.02.71 and is dutiable at the rates of BP 35%, GEN 35%.

SECOND SCHEDULE

Prior to the imposition of the temporary duties polytetrafluoroethylene tape, unsintered, was classified within Tariff Item 39.02.69. The relevant section of the Tariff read as follows:

								Rates of Duty				
Number	Description							BP	MFN	Gen		
39.02	Polymerisation and con Plates, sheet, strip, fi	lm and foil:										
	Unprinted and not											
20.02.60	Pliable:									Page		
39.02.69	Other			• •				Free	• •	Free		